HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 496 by Senator Ward

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 5, line 19, after "enforce" change "tools" to "tolls"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 9, line 21, after "such parcel" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 22
- 5 and 23 in their entirety and insert a comma "."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 10, line 1, after "holder." and before "district shall" delete "In the event such
- 8 **notice is given, the**" and insert "The"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 10, at the end of line 2, delete "mailing of such" and delete line 3 in its entirety and
- insert "certified mail return receipt for the notice is signed by the mortgagee."